
36th Annual Monticello Invitational Varsity Girls
Monticello High School

Sep. 11, 2021
66° Partly Cloudy, NNW 1-2 MPH, 97% Humi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mid-Prairie 60 1 6 13 14 26 38 51 20:01 3:25
2 Monticello 74 8 10 17 18 21 31 45 20:34 1:01
3 Tipton 107 9 19 22 28 29 35 41 21:00 1:27
4 Jesup 111 4 7 11 43 46 55 59 21:02 2:59
5 Western Dubuque 116 2 12 27 36 39 53 60 21:09 2:37
6 Center Point-Urbana 136 5 15 24 44 48 49 50 21:26 3:09
7 Davenport Assumption 164 20 33 34 37 40 21:51 1:24
8 North Linn Csd 190 3 25 47 54 61 22:30 4:58
9 Beckman Catholic 211 23 30 42 52 64 70 22:48 4:22
10 Springville 269 16 56 57 68 72 24:33 6:11
11 Bellevue 291 32 58 62 65 74 25:04 6:39
12 Anamosa 336 63 66 67 69 71 73 26:10 1:25

Incomplete Teams: Calamus Wheatland, Camanche, Cascade, Easton Valley, Maquoketa Valley

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Mid-Prairie
1 Danielle Hostetler, 10 17:56 5:46
6 Sydney Yoder, 12 19:53 6:24
13 Phoebe Shetler, 10 20:19 6:32
14 Jaden Yoder, 12 20:34 6:37
26 Abby Fleming, 10 21:21 6:52
38 Annika Poll, 10 22:15 7:10
51 Amara Jones, 11 23:17 7:30

Total Time = 1:40:03     Total Places = 60

2. Monticello
8 Emma Althoff, 11 20:03 6:27
10 Karle Kramer, 12 20:09 6:29
17 Leah Koehler, 9 20:43 6:40
18 Ava Capron, 9 20:47 6:41
21 Marissa Kehoe, 10 21:04 6:47
31 Lydia Recker, 12 21:35 6:57
45 Savannah Freese, 11 22:35 7:16

Total Time = 1:42:46     Total Places = 74

3. Tipton
9 Alivia Edens, 10 20:05 6:28
19 Saidee Hamilton, 9 20:47 6:41
22 Coryn Wallick, 11 21:09 6:48
28 Addi Tholen, 10 21:24 6:53
29 Rebecca Hinderaker, 10 21:32 6:56
35 Addie Nerem, 10 21:59 7:05
41 Koda Fogg, 9 22:19 7:11

Total Time = 1:44:57     Total Places = 107

4. Jesup
4 Amanda Treptow, 12 19:47 6:22
7 Mackenzie Wilson, 9 19:56 6:25
11 Clare Wright, 10 20:11 6:30
43 Natalie O'Connor, 12 22:30 7:15
46 Maddie Tomson, 12 22:46 7:20
55 Mckenna Albert, 10 23:54 7:42
59 Alexis Vanderwerf, 12 24:36 7:55

Total Time = 1:45:10     Total Places = 111

5. Western Dubuque
2 Alyssa Klein, 10 19:39 6:20
12 Lilly Boge, 12 20:12 6:30
27 Isabella Graber, 11 21:21 6:52
36 Leah Digmann, 12 22:13 7:09
39 Olivia Thul, 11 22:16 7:10
53 Gabby Kaiser, 11 23:28 7:33
60 Haylee DeLong, 12 24:41 7:57

Total Time = 1:45:41     Total Places = 116

6. Center Point-Urbana
5 Kora Katcher, 12 19:51 6:23
15 Emma Wilkerson, 10 20:36 6:38
24 Sydney McCormick, 9 21:11 6:49
44 Madison Bockenstedt, 9 22:30 7:15
48 Avery Sweeney, 9 22:59 7:24
49 Leah Taylor, 12 23:00 7:24
50 Julia Paine, 9 23:08 7:27

Total Time = 1:47:07     Total Places = 136

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Davenport Assumption
20 Morgan Jennings, 12 20:53 6:43
33 Nicole Carmona, 12 21:49 7:01
34 Skylar Hoffman, 12 21:58 7:04
37 Jada Hoffman, 9 22:15 7:09
40 Adrienne Theisen, 12 22:16 7:10

Total Time = 1:49:11     Total Places = 164

8. North Linn Csd
3 Meghan Wheatley, 10 19:47 6:22
25 Bryn Collum, 9 21:12 6:49
47 Mackenzie Bridgewater, 9

22:53 7:22
54 Carly Myers, 10 23:50 7:40
61 Kyla Bildstein, 12 24:44 7:58

Total Time = 1:52:26     Total Places = 190

9. Beckman Catholic
23 Maria Kruse, 10 21:11 6:49
30 Julia Mertz, 10 21:34 6:56
42 Madelyn Reiter, 9 22:24 7:12
52 Maria Dudzik, 10 23:18 7:30
64 Ellie Recker, 11 25:32 8:13
70 Sydney Reiter, 12 26:29 8:32

Total Time = 1:53:59     Total Places = 211

10. Springville
16 Ashley Flansburg, 11 20:39 6:39
56 Isabel Guerrero, 11 24:21 7:50
57 Katelynn Staal, 9 24:27 7:52
68 Abi Stejskal, 9 26:24 8:30
72 Kennedy Moore, 10 26:50 8:38

Total Time = 2:02:41     Total Places = 269

11. Bellevue
32 Gabby Williamson, 12 21:39 6:58
58 Delaney Dunne, 11 24:36 7:55
62 Grace Hingtgen, 10 25:07 8:05
65 Hannah Braet, 10 25:37 8:15
74 Kendelle Scheckel, 9 28:17 9:06

Total Time = 2:05:16     Total Places = 291

12. Anamosa
63 Mickala Herrick, 10 25:18 8:09
66 Elise Broghammer, 9 26:05 8:24
67 Ava Scranton, 11 26:16 8:27
69 Olivia Shaw, 9 26:28 8:31
71 Maggie Wagner, 11 26:42 8:36
73 Emma Whitson, 10 28:10 9:04

Total Time = 2:10:49     Total Places = 336



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Danielle Hostetler, 10 17:56 5:46 Mid-Prairie
2 Noelle Steines, 9 18:00 5:48 Calamus Wheatland

6:00 Pace
3 2 Alyssa Klein, 10 19:39 6:20 Western Dubuque
4 3 Meghan Wheatley, 10 19:47 6:22 North Linn Csd
5 4 Amanda Treptow, 12 19:47 6:22 Jesup
6 5 Kora Katcher, 12 19:51 6:23 Center Point-Urbana
7 6 Sydney Yoder, 12 19:53 6:24 Mid-Prairie
8 7 Mackenzie Wilson, 9 19:56 6:25 Jesup
9 8 Emma Althoff, 11 20:03 6:27 Monticello
10 9 Alivia Edens, 10 20:05 6:28 Tipton
11 10 Karle Kramer, 12 20:09 6:29 Monticello
12 11 Clare Wright, 10 20:11 6:30 Jesup
13 12 Lilly Boge, 12 20:12 6:30 Western Dubuque
14 13 Phoebe Shetler, 10 20:19 6:32 Mid-Prairie
15 14 Jaden Yoder, 12 20:34 6:37 Mid-Prairie
16 15 Emma Wilkerson, 10 20:36 6:38 Center Point-Urbana
17 16 Ashley Flansburg, 11 20:39 6:39 Springville
18 17 Leah Koehler, 9 20:43 6:40 Monticello
19 18 Ava Capron, 9 20:47 6:41 Monticello
20 19 Saidee Hamilton, 9 20:47 6:41 Tipton
21 20 Morgan Jennings, 12 20:53 6:43 Davenport Assumption
22 21 Marissa Kehoe, 10 21:04 6:47 Monticello
23 22 Coryn Wallick, 11 21:09 6:48 Tipton
24 23 Maria Kruse, 10 21:11 6:49 Beckman Catholic
25 24 Sydney McCormick, 9 21:11 6:49 Center Point-Urbana
26 25 Bryn Collum, 9 21:12 6:49 North Linn Csd
27 26 Abby Fleming, 10 21:21 6:52 Mid-Prairie
28 27 Isabella Graber, 11 21:21 6:52 Western Dubuque
29 28 Addi Tholen, 10 21:24 6:53 Tipton
30 29 Rebecca Hinderaker, 10 21:32 6:56 Tipton
31 30 Julia Mertz, 10 21:34 6:56 Beckman Catholic
32 31 Lydia Recker, 12 21:35 6:57 Monticello
33 32 Gabby Williamson, 12 21:39 6:58 Bellevue

7:00 Pace
34 33 Nicole Carmona, 12 21:49 7:01 Davenport Assumption
35 34 Skylar Hoffman, 12 21:58 7:04 Davenport Assumption
36 35 Addie Nerem, 10 21:59 7:05 Tipton
37 36 Leah Digmann, 12 22:13 7:09 Western Dubuque
38 37 Jada Hoffman, 9 22:15 7:09 Davenport Assumption
39 38 Annika Poll, 10 22:15 7:10 Mid-Prairie
40 39 Olivia Thul, 11 22:16 7:10 Western Dubuque
41 40 Adrienne Theisen, 12 22:16 7:10 Davenport Assumption
42 41 Koda Fogg, 9 22:19 7:11 Tipton
43 42 Madelyn Reiter, 9 22:24 7:12 Beckman Catholic
44 43 Natalie O'Connor, 12 22:30 7:15 Jesup
45 44 Madison Bockenstedt, 9 22:30 7:15 Center Point-Urbana
46 Gretchyn Fairlie, 9 22:32 7:15 Camanche
47 45 Savannah Freese, 11 22:35 7:16 Monticello
48 46 Maddie Tomson, 12 22:46 7:20 Jesup
49 47 Mackenzie Bridgewater, 9

22:53 7:22 North Linn Csd
50 48 Avery Sweeney, 9 22:59 7:24 Center Point-Urbana
51 49 Leah Taylor, 12 23:00 7:24 Center Point-Urbana
52 50 Julia Paine, 9 23:08 7:27 Center Point-Urbana
53 Anna Conlin, 11 23:15 7:29 Cascade
54 51 Amara Jones, 11 23:17 7:30 Mid-Prairie
55 52 Maria Dudzik, 10 23:18 7:30 Beckman Catholic
56 53 Gabby Kaiser, 11 23:28 7:33 Western Dubuque
57 Isabel Imler, 10 23:29 7:34 Maquoketa Valley
58 Ravae Ball, 11 23:42 7:38 Camanche
59 54 Carly Myers, 10 23:50 7:40 North Linn Csd
60 55 Mckenna Albert, 10 23:54 7:42 Jesup
61 56 Isabel Guerrero, 11 24:21 7:50 Springville
62 57 Katelynn Staal, 9 24:27 7:52 Springville
63 58 Delaney Dunne, 11 24:36 7:55 Bellevue
64 59 Alexis Vanderwerf, 12 24:36 7:55 Jesup
65 60 Haylee DeLong, 12 24:41 7:57 Western Dubuque
66 61 Kyla Bildstein, 12 24:44 7:58 North Linn Csd

8:00 Pace
67 62 Grace Hingtgen, 10 25:07 8:05 Bellevue
68 63 Mickala Herrick, 10 25:18 8:09 Anamosa
69 64 Ellie Recker, 11 25:32 8:13 Beckman Catholic
70 65 Hannah Braet, 10 25:37 8:15 Bellevue
71 Grace Bower, 11 25:51 8:19 Cascade
72 Lindsey Reuter, 12 25:53 8:20 Easton Valley
73 McKenna Bush, 9 26:00 8:22 Maquoketa Valley
74 66 Elise Broghammer, 9 26:05 8:24 Anamosa
75 Lilly Topping, 11 26:08 8:25 Cascade
76 67 Ava Scranton, 11 26:16 8:27 Anamosa
77 68 Abi Stejskal, 9 26:24 8:30 Springville
78 69 Olivia Shaw, 9 26:28 8:31 Anamosa
79 70 Sydney Reiter, 12 26:29 8:32 Beckman Catholic
80 71 Maggie Wagner, 11 26:42 8:36 Anamosa
81 72 Kennedy Moore, 10 26:50 8:38 Springville
82 Geneva Fairlie, 9 27:34 8:52 Camanche
83 Sophia Santos, 12 27:49 8:57 Easton Valley
84 Molly Matthiesen, 11 27:53 8:58 Easton Valley

9:00 Pace
85 Allison Hogan, 10 28:01 9:01 Maquoketa Valley
86 73 Emma Whitson, 10 28:10 9:04 Anamosa
87 74 Kendelle Scheckel, 9 28:17 9:06 Bellevue

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

88 Jordan Hogan, 12 28:24 9:08 Maquoketa Valley



36th Annual Monticello Invitational Varsity Boys
Monticello High School

Sep. 11, 2021
72° Partly Cloudy, NNW 4-5 MPH, 97% Humi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Tipton 52 7 8 9 12 16 38 52 17:33.0 0:46.1
2 Western Dubuque 63 1 6 17 18 21 46 53 17:30.5 2:24.4
3 Center Point-Urbana 119 2 25 26 29 37 49 63 18:00.7 2:59.3
4 Maquoketa Valley 125 5 10 15 36 59 74 75 18:13.4 2:34.4
5 Mid-Prairie 143 3 20 31 44 45 50 60 18:21.7 2:31.4
6 Davenport Assumption 155 19 27 32 34 43 69 18:37.8 1:03.2
7 Monticello 199 23 35 42 48 51 56 83 18:58.3 1:04.4
8 Bellevue 202 11 24 28 66 73 79 80 19:05.2 3:24.3
9 Anamosa 211 13 22 47 58 71 76 78 19:07.5 2:46.6
10 Jesup 245 4 54 61 62 64 65 77 19:18.3 3:16.2
11 Cascade 253 14 41 55 57 86 87 90 19:38.9 3:56.1
12 North Linn Csd 268 33 39 40 72 84 85 91 19:52.0 3:02.4
13 Camanche 344 30 67 70 82 95 20:57.9 5:23.4
14 Beckman Catholic 418 68 81 88 89 92 93 94 21:51.6 2:45.4

Incomplete Teams: Calamus Wheatland, Easton Valley

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Tipton
7 Ty Nichols, 11 17:16.6 5:34
8 Clay Bohlmann, 9 17:21.0 5:35
9 Troy Butler, 12 17:21.7 5:35
12 Cody Bohlmann, 12 17:43.1 5:42
16 Maxson Fogg, 9 18:02.6 5:49
38 Bob Ryan, 12 18:57.6 6:06
52 Zach Butler, 9 19:28.7 6:16

Total Time = 1:27:45.0     Total Places = 52

2. Western Dubuque
1 Eli Naumann, 12 15:50.8 5:06
6 Isaiah Hammerand, 11 17:13.5 5:33
17 Levi Meyer, 11 18:05.6 5:50
18 Drew Meyer, 11 18:07.0 5:50
21 Derek Fangmann, 11 18:15.2 5:53
46 Brenden Begle, 12 19:13.6 6:11
53 Brody Staner, 9 19:31.4 6:17

Total Time = 1:27:32.1     Total Places = 63

3. Center Point-Urbana
2 Eli Larson, 12 15:54.6 5:07
25 Brody Behrens, 10 18:23.2 5:55
26 Teegan Fuessley, 11 18:24.3 5:56
29 Casey Kirtz, 10 18:27.4 5:57
37 Carter Easton, 9 18:53.8 6:05
49 Jonah Salow, 11 19:16.7 6:12
63 Nick Post, 12 20:04.4 6:28

Total Time = 1:30:03.3     Total Places = 119

4. Maquoketa Valley
5 Nolan Ries, 12 17:07.6 5:31
10 Cy Huber, 12 17:25.7 5:37
15 Michael Schaul, 12 18:01.6 5:48
36 Arion Rave, 9 18:50.1 6:04
59 Matthew Schaul, 9 19:42.0 6:21
74 George Livingston, 10 20:54.9 6:44
75 Toby Grimm, 10 20:55.4 6:44

Total Time = 1:31:07.0     Total Places = 125

5. Mid-Prairie
3 Thaddeus Shetler, 12 16:41.5 5:22
20 Chandler Hershberger, 12

18:08.8 5:51
31 Emmett Swartzentruber, 9

18:34.5 5:59
44 Jayse Yoder, 9 19:10.4 6:10
45 Preston Yutzy, 9 19:12.9 6:11
50 Robert Nagy, 12 19:17.5 6:13
60 Sam Yoder, 12 19:42.3 6:21

Total Time = 1:31:48.1     Total Places = 143

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Davenport Assumption
19 David Lochner, 11 18:07.2 5:50
27 Colin Duax-Baker, 12 18:24.9 5:56
32 Colton Pilgrim, 11 18:40.7 6:01
34 Peyton Pilgrim, 10 18:45.5 6:02
43 Colin Hurt, 12 19:10.4 6:10
69 Sean Moore, 9 20:27.7 6:35

Total Time = 1:33:08.7     Total Places = 155

7. Monticello
23 Jacob Miller, 10 18:17.2 5:53
35 Grant Hospodarsky, 11 18:48.8 6:03
42 Dylan Ponder, 11 19:08.2 6:10
48 Walker Spence, 11 19:15.6 6:12
51 Cord Nietert, 11 19:21.5 6:14
56 Alex Oswald, 10 19:36.4 6:19
83 Ian Temple, 11 21:44.9 7:00

Total Time = 1:34:51.3     Total Places = 199

8. Bellevue
11 Payton Griebel, 10 17:30.5 5:38
24 Aiden Onken, 11 18:18.7 5:54
28 Ben Steinbeck, 11 18:26.3 5:56
66 Kaden Guenther, 10 20:15.5 6:31
73 Jake Bormann, 11 20:54.8 6:44
79 Gabe Manders, 9 21:26.7 6:54
80 Nolan Dunne, 9 21:29.6 6:55

Total Time = 1:35:25.8     Total Places = 202

9. Anamosa
13 Drew Pate, 12 17:49.6 5:44
22 Shea Keister, 11 18:16.7 5:53
47 Seth Countryman, 9 19:15.4 6:12
58 Caleb Loehr, 11 19:39.6 6:20
71 Gabe Wilmoth, 9 20:36.1 6:38
76 Karter Theilen, 11 20:56.7 6:45
78 Tristan Weers, 12 21:17.7 6:51

Total Time = 1:35:37.4     Total Places = 211

10. Jesup
4 Nolan Evans, 11 16:54.5 5:27
54 Logan Zuck, 11 19:35.6 6:18
61 Ayden Gonzalez, 9 19:50.9 6:23
62 Silas Wehrspan, 11 19:59.4 6:26
64 Tyler Nolan, 9 20:10.7 6:30
65 Nathan Pint, 9 20:14.8 6:31
77 Kyle Wilson, 10 20:59.9 6:46

Total Time = 1:36:31.1     Total Places = 245

11. Cascade
14 Adam Knepper, 11 17:57.7 5:47
41 Max Nadeau, 11 19:07.8 6:10
55 Davis Trumm, 12 19:35.9 6:19
57 Lane Cook, 9 19:39.3 6:20
86 Nathaniel Manternach, 10

21:53.8 7:03
87 Trenten Topping, 9 22:01.6 7:05
90 Andrew Kaalberg, 9 22:29.2 7:14

Total Time = 1:38:14.5     Total Places = 253

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

12. North Linn Csd
33 Caleb Bildstein, 9 18:42.9 6:01
39 Ty Pflughaupt, 10 19:00.3 6:07
40 Nathan Bean, 12 19:01.4 6:07
72 Dakota Dudley, 12 20:50.0 6:42
84 Carter Folkers, 11 21:45.2 7:00
85 Dylan Dudley, 12 21:50.7 7:02
91 Isaac Pfab, 9 23:09.8 7:27

Total Time = 1:39:19.8     Total Places = 268

13. Camanche
30 Andrew Butt, 11 18:28.1 5:57
67 Lucas Goble, 12 20:25.3 6:34
70 Nick Reuter, 11 20:33.0 6:37
82 Maddox Homan, 9 21:31.5 6:56
95 Cameron Dorsey, 9 23:51.5 7:41

Total Time = 1:44:49.4     Total Places = 344

14. Beckman Catholic
68 Jacob Schlarmann, 10 20:27.7 6:35
81 Joe Schneider, 11 21:31.0 6:56
88 Parker Domeyer, 9 22:03.0 7:06
89 Spencer Rea, 11 22:03.2 7:06
92 Sheldon Corkery, 12 23:13.1 7:28
93 Cassius McGrane, 12 23:30.3 7:34
94 Ryan Schlarmann, 12 23:37.9 7:36

Total Time = 1:49:18.0     Total Places = 418



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Eli Naumann, 12 15:50.8 5:06 Western Dubuque
2 2 Eli Larson, 12 15:54.6 5:07 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Thaddeus Shetler, 12 16:41.5 5:22 Mid-Prairie
4 4 Nolan Evans, 11 16:54.5 5:27 Jesup
5 5 Nolan Ries, 12 17:07.6 5:31 Maquoketa Valley
6 6 Isaiah Hammerand, 11 17:13.5 5:33 Western Dubuque
7 7 Ty Nichols, 11 17:16.6 5:34 Tipton
8 8 Clay Bohlmann, 9 17:21.0 5:35 Tipton
9 9 Troy Butler, 12 17:21.7 5:35 Tipton
10 10 Cy Huber, 12 17:25.7 5:37 Maquoketa Valley
11 11 Payton Griebel, 10 17:30.5 5:38 Bellevue
12 12 Cody Bohlmann, 12 17:43.1 5:42 Tipton
13 13 Drew Pate, 12 17:49.6 5:44 Anamosa
14 14 Adam Knepper, 11 17:57.7 5:47 Cascade
15 Aiden Gruver, 12 18:01.2 5:48 Easton Valley
16 15 Michael Schaul, 12 18:01.6 5:48 Maquoketa Valley
17 16 Maxson Fogg, 9 18:02.6 5:49 Tipton
18 17 Levi Meyer, 11 18:05.6 5:50 Western Dubuque
19 18 Drew Meyer, 11 18:07.0 5:50 Western Dubuque
20 19 David Lochner, 11 18:07.2 5:50 Davenport Assumption
21 20 Chandler Hershberger, 12

18:08.8 5:51 Mid-Prairie
22 21 Derek Fangmann, 11 18:15.2 5:53 Western Dubuque
23 22 Shea Keister, 11 18:16.7 5:53 Anamosa
24 23 Jacob Miller, 10 18:17.2 5:53 Monticello
25 24 Aiden Onken, 11 18:18.7 5:54 Bellevue
26 25 Brody Behrens, 10 18:23.2 5:55 Center Point-Urbana
27 26 Teegan Fuessley, 11 18:24.3 5:56 Center Point-Urbana
28 27 Colin Duax-Baker, 12 18:24.9 5:56 Davenport Assumption
29 28 Ben Steinbeck, 11 18:26.3 5:56 Bellevue
30 29 Casey Kirtz, 10 18:27.4 5:57 Center Point-Urbana
31 30 Andrew Butt, 11 18:28.1 5:57 Camanche
32 31 Emmett Swartzentruber, 9

18:34.5 5:59 Mid-Prairie
6:00 Pace

33 32 Colton Pilgrim, 11 18:40.7 6:01 Davenport Assumption
34 33 Caleb Bildstein, 9 18:42.9 6:01 North Linn Csd
35 34 Peyton Pilgrim, 10 18:45.5 6:02 Davenport Assumption
36 Jackson Reidesel, 10 18:46.3 6:03 Calamus Wheatland
37 35 Grant Hospodarsky, 11 18:48.8 6:03 Monticello
38 36 Arion Rave, 9 18:50.1 6:04 Maquoketa Valley
39 37 Carter Easton, 9 18:53.8 6:05 Center Point-Urbana
40 38 Bob Ryan, 12 18:57.6 6:06 Tipton
41 39 Ty Pflughaupt, 10 19:00.3 6:07 North Linn Csd
42 40 Nathan Bean, 12 19:01.4 6:07 North Linn Csd
43 41 Max Nadeau, 11 19:07.8 6:10 Cascade
44 42 Dylan Ponder, 11 19:08.2 6:10 Monticello
45 43 Colin Hurt, 12 19:10.4 6:10 Davenport Assumption
46 44 Jayse Yoder, 9 19:10.4 6:10 Mid-Prairie
47 45 Preston Yutzy, 9 19:12.9 6:11 Mid-Prairie
48 46 Brenden Begle, 12 19:13.6 6:11 Western Dubuque
49 47 Seth Countryman, 9 19:15.4 6:12 Anamosa
50 48 Walker Spence, 11 19:15.6 6:12 Monticello
51 49 Jonah Salow, 11 19:16.7 6:12 Center Point-Urbana
52 50 Robert Nagy, 12 19:17.5 6:13 Mid-Prairie
53 51 Cord Nietert, 11 19:21.5 6:14 Monticello
54 52 Zach Butler, 9 19:28.7 6:16 Tipton
55 53 Brody Staner, 9 19:31.4 6:17 Western Dubuque
56 54 Logan Zuck, 11 19:35.6 6:18 Jesup
57 55 Davis Trumm, 12 19:35.9 6:19 Cascade
58 56 Alex Oswald, 10 19:36.4 6:19 Monticello
59 57 Lane Cook, 9 19:39.3 6:20 Cascade
60 58 Caleb Loehr, 11 19:39.6 6:20 Anamosa
61 59 Matthew Schaul, 9 19:42.0 6:21 Maquoketa Valley
62 60 Sam Yoder, 12 19:42.3 6:21 Mid-Prairie
63 61 Ayden Gonzalez, 9 19:50.9 6:23 Jesup
64 62 Silas Wehrspan, 11 19:59.4 6:26 Jesup
65 Jacob Weih, 11 20:02.8 6:27 Calamus Wheatland
66 63 Nick Post, 12 20:04.4 6:28 Center Point-Urbana
67 Logan Riedesel, 9 20:09.7 6:29 Calamus Wheatland
68 64 Tyler Nolan, 9 20:10.7 6:30 Jesup
69 65 Nathan Pint, 9 20:14.8 6:31 Jesup
70 66 Kaden Guenther, 10 20:15.5 6:31 Bellevue
71 67 Lucas Goble, 12 20:25.3 6:34 Camanche
72 68 Jacob Schlarmann, 10 20:27.7 6:35 Beckman Catholic
73 69 Sean Moore, 9 20:27.7 6:35 Davenport Assumption
74 Cole Venema, 10 20:28.8 6:36 Easton Valley
75 70 Nick Reuter, 11 20:33.0 6:37 Camanche
76 71 Gabe Wilmoth, 9 20:36.1 6:38 Anamosa
77 72 Dakota Dudley, 12 20:50.0 6:42 North Linn Csd
78 73 Jake Bormann, 11 20:54.8 6:44 Bellevue
79 74 George Livingston, 10 20:54.9 6:44 Maquoketa Valley
80 75 Toby Grimm, 10 20:55.4 6:44 Maquoketa Valley
81 76 Karter Theilen, 11 20:56.7 6:45 Anamosa
82 77 Kyle Wilson, 10 20:59.9 6:46 Jesup
83 78 Tristan Weers, 12 21:17.7 6:51 Anamosa
84 79 Gabe Manders, 9 21:26.7 6:54 Bellevue
85 80 Nolan Dunne, 9 21:29.6 6:55 Bellevue
86 81 Joe Schneider, 11 21:31.0 6:56 Beckman Catholic
87 82 Maddox Homan, 9 21:31.5 6:56 Camanche

7:00 Pace
88 83 Ian Temple, 11 21:44.9 7:00 Monticello

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

89 84 Carter Folkers, 11 21:45.2 7:00 North Linn Csd
90 85 Dylan Dudley, 12 21:50.7 7:02 North Linn Csd
91 86 Nathaniel Manternach, 10

21:53.8 7:03 Cascade
92 87 Trenten Topping, 9 22:01.6 7:05 Cascade
93 88 Parker Domeyer, 9 22:03.0 7:06 Beckman Catholic
94 89 Spencer Rea, 11 22:03.2 7:06 Beckman Catholic
95 90 Andrew Kaalberg, 9 22:29.2 7:14 Cascade
96 91 Isaac Pfab, 9 23:09.8 7:27 North Linn Csd
97 92 Sheldon Corkery, 12 23:13.1 7:28 Beckman Catholic
98 93 Cassius McGrane, 12 23:30.3 7:34 Beckman Catholic
99 94 Ryan Schlarmann, 12 23:37.9 7:36 Beckman Catholic
100 95 Cameron Dorsey, 9 23:51.5 7:41 Camanche



36th Annual Monticello Invitational JV Girls
Monticello High School

Sep. 11, 2021
64° Partly Cloudy, NNW 1-2 MPH, 97% Humi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Tipton 26 1 2 4 9 10 24 28 22:33 1:06
2 Mid-Prairie 79 6 8 16 17 32 43 51 23:48 2:42
3 Center Point-Urbana 82 3 7 18 25 29 34 38 23:51 2:52
4 Monticello 91 11 15 20 22 23 40 42 24:07 1:45
5 Jesup 126 13 14 31 33 35 37 44 24:48 2:16
6 Davenport Assumption 154 19 26 27 36 46 47 53 25:25 2:31
7 Western Dubuque 191 5 21 54 55 56 57 61 26:19 5:37
8 Wilton 199 12 30 45 52 60 26:25 5:44
9 Beckman Catholic 241 39 41 49 50 62 65 27:19 4:08
10 North Linn Csd 292 48 58 59 63 64 29:46 6:04

Incomplete Teams: Calamus Wheatland, Camanche, Cascade, Easton Valley

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Tipton
1 Chloe Klabo, 10 21:56 7:04
2 Mack Walter, 10 22:20 7:11
4 Kaleena Hagen, 12 22:27 7:13
9 Karli Hines, 9 22:57 7:23
10 Alyssa Mente, 12 23:02 7:25
24 Sydney Barton, 12 24:55 8:01
28 Tatum Nebergall, 9 25:11 8:06

Total Time = 1:52:42     Total Places = 26

2. Mid-Prairie
6 Ivy Reschly, 9 22:53 7:22
8 Dessa Poll, 9 22:54 7:22
16 Anna Flynn, 9 23:46 7:39
17 Charlotte Sieren, 9 23:48 7:40
32 Lilou Beachy, 12 25:35 8:14
43 Grace Conway, 11 26:19 8:28
51 Paityn Jennings, 11 27:20 8:48

Total Time = 1:58:56     Total Places = 79

3. Center Point-Urbana
3 Emily Bowe, 9 22:20 7:11
7 Laine Hadsall, 11 22:54 7:22
18 Alivia Sweeney, 11 23:49 7:40
25 Emma Gorton, 12 24:58 8:02
29 Julia Eikenberry, 12 25:12 8:07
34 Allison Mourlam, 9 25:45 8:17
38 Kylie Lewis, 10 26:04 8:24

Total Time = 1:59:13     Total Places = 82

4. Monticello
11 Faith Hansen, 12 23:05 7:26
15 Triniti Etzel, 12 23:46 7:39
20 Emily Hendricks, 11 24:12 7:47
22 Katie Roher, 11 24:40 7:56
23 Mya Postel, 11 24:49 7:59
40 Lauren Vernhagen, 10 26:07 8:25
42 Jackie Stadtmueller, 11 26:14 8:27

Total Time = 2:00:32     Total Places = 91

5. Jesup
13 Olivia Nesbit, 9 23:29 7:34
14 Sydney Thoma, 12 23:44 7:38
31 Amaya Trebon-Boyd, 9 25:26 8:11
33 Karlie Schutte, 9 25:36 8:14
35 Peyton Bose, 9 25:45 8:17
37 Lydia Wehrspann, 10 25:57 8:21
44 Camille Thorson, 10 26:34 8:33

Total Time = 2:04:00     Total Places = 126

6. Davenport Assumption
19 Amalie Yeates, 9 24:11 7:47
26 Nataly Bahns, 11 25:08 8:05
27 Lanie Schlicksup, 9 25:10 8:06
36 Mary Rolfstad, 11 25:50 8:19
46 Ally Kersten, 12 26:42 8:36
47 Anna Dolan, 10 26:55 8:40
53 Cora Wehr, 11 27:48 8:57

Total Time = 2:07:01     Total Places = 154

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Western Dubuque
5 Bella Meyers, 9 22:47 7:20
21 Paige Koetz, 9 24:13 7:48
54 Claire McGrane, 10 27:50 8:58
55 Natalie Meyers, 12 28:19 9:07
56 Claire Neuman, 12 28:23 9:08
57 Samantha Burds, 12 28:47 9:16
61 Emmy Deutmeyer, 11 29:34 9:31

Total Time = 2:11:32     Total Places = 191

8. Wilton
12 SeAnn Houghton, 11 23:24 7:32
30 Hanna Rogers, 10 25:23 8:10
45 Ava Barrett, 10 26:40 8:35
52 Olivia Fagner, 9 27:29 8:51
60 Alayna Dann, 11 29:08 9:23

Total Time = 2:12:04     Total Places = 199

9. Beckman Catholic
39 Mary Reed, 11 26:05 8:24
41 Jordan Thier, 11 26:08 8:25
49 Mallory Rea, 10 27:04 8:43
50 Paula Braun, 12 27:05 8:43
62 Chloe Goedken, 9 30:13 9:44
65 Valery Meyer, 12 33:32 10:48

Total Time = 2:16:35     Total Places = 241

10. North Linn Csd
48 Cady Sutcliffe, 11 27:03 8:42
58 Elise Ware, 11 28:54 9:18
59 Ella Ries, 12 28:57 9:19
63 Daisy Bruns, 11 30:46 9:54
64 Samantha Taylor, 11 33:06 10:39

Total Time = 2:28:46     Total Places = 292



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Chloe Klabo, 10 21:56 7:04 Tipton
2 2 Mack Walter, 10 22:20 7:11 Tipton
3 3 Emily Bowe, 9 22:20 7:11 Center Point-Urbana
4 4 Kaleena Hagen, 12 22:27 7:13 Tipton
5 5 Bella Meyers, 9 22:47 7:20 Western Dubuque
6 6 Ivy Reschly, 9 22:53 7:22 Mid-Prairie
7 7 Laine Hadsall, 11 22:54 7:22 Center Point-Urbana
8 8 Dessa Poll, 9 22:54 7:22 Mid-Prairie
9 9 Karli Hines, 9 22:57 7:23 Tipton
10 10 Alyssa Mente, 12 23:02 7:25 Tipton
11 11 Faith Hansen, 12 23:05 7:26 Monticello
12 12 SeAnn Houghton, 11 23:24 7:32 Wilton
13 13 Olivia Nesbit, 9 23:29 7:34 Jesup
14 14 Sydney Thoma, 12 23:44 7:38 Jesup
15 15 Triniti Etzel, 12 23:46 7:39 Monticello
16 16 Anna Flynn, 9 23:46 7:39 Mid-Prairie
17 17 Charlotte Sieren, 9 23:48 7:40 Mid-Prairie
18 18 Alivia Sweeney, 11 23:49 7:40 Center Point-Urbana
19 19 Amalie Yeates, 9 24:11 7:47 Davenport Assumption
20 20 Emily Hendricks, 11 24:12 7:47 Monticello
21 21 Paige Koetz, 9 24:13 7:48 Western Dubuque
22 22 Katie Roher, 11 24:40 7:56 Monticello
23 23 Mya Postel, 11 24:49 7:59 Monticello

8:00 Pace
24 24 Sydney Barton, 12 24:55 8:01 Tipton
25 25 Emma Gorton, 12 24:58 8:02 Center Point-Urbana
26 26 Nataly Bahns, 11 25:08 8:05 Davenport Assumption
27 27 Lanie Schlicksup, 9 25:10 8:06 Davenport Assumption
28 28 Tatum Nebergall, 9 25:11 8:06 Tipton
29 29 Julia Eikenberry, 12 25:12 8:07 Center Point-Urbana
30 30 Hanna Rogers, 10 25:23 8:10 Wilton
31 31 Amaya Trebon-Boyd, 9 25:26 8:11 Jesup
32 32 Lilou Beachy, 12 25:35 8:14 Mid-Prairie
33 33 Karlie Schutte, 9 25:36 8:14 Jesup
34 34 Allison Mourlam, 9 25:45 8:17 Center Point-Urbana
35 35 Peyton Bose, 9 25:45 8:17 Jesup
36 36 Mary Rolfstad, 11 25:50 8:19 Davenport Assumption
37 37 Lydia Wehrspann, 10 25:57 8:21 Jesup
38 38 Kylie Lewis, 10 26:04 8:24 Center Point-Urbana
39 39 Mary Reed, 11 26:05 8:24 Beckman Catholic
40 Maggie Mathis, 10 26:05 8:24 Center Point-Urbana
41 40 Lauren Vernhagen, 10 26:07 8:25 Monticello
42 41 Jordan Thier, 11 26:08 8:25 Beckman Catholic
43 42 Jackie Stadtmueller, 11 26:14 8:27 Monticello
44 43 Grace Conway, 11 26:19 8:28 Mid-Prairie
45 Riley Evans, 10 26:30 8:32 Monticello
46 44 Camille Thorson, 10 26:34 8:33 Jesup
47 45 Ava Barrett, 10 26:40 8:35 Wilton
48 46 Ally Kersten, 12 26:42 8:36 Davenport Assumption
49 47 Anna Dolan, 10 26:55 8:40 Davenport Assumption
50 48 Cady Sutcliffe, 11 27:03 8:42 North Linn Csd
51 49 Mallory Rea, 10 27:04 8:43 Beckman Catholic
52 50 Paula Braun, 12 27:05 8:43 Beckman Catholic
53 Haley Nie, 12 27:07 8:44 Jesup
54 51 Paityn Jennings, 11 27:20 8:48 Mid-Prairie
55 Emma Demuth, 12 27:22 8:49 Center Point-Urbana
56 52 Olivia Fagner, 9 27:29 8:51 Wilton
57 53 Cora Wehr, 11 27:48 8:57 Davenport Assumption
58 Sophia Gentz, 11 27:50 8:57 Center Point-Urbana
59 54 Claire McGrane, 10 27:50 8:58 Western Dubuque

9:00 Pace
60 Brianna Knight, 12 28:11 9:04 Center Point-Urbana
61 Allison Gerhold, 9 28:14 9:05 Center Point-Urbana
62 55 Natalie Meyers, 12 28:19 9:07 Western Dubuque
63 56 Claire Neuman, 12 28:23 9:08 Western Dubuque
64 Anna Nafzinger, 12 28:34 9:12 Mid-Prairie
65 Rylee Kraus, 10 28:39 9:13 Monticello
66 57 Samantha Burds, 12 28:47 9:16 Western Dubuque
67 58 Elise Ware, 11 28:54 9:18 North Linn Csd
68 59 Ella Ries, 12 28:57 9:19 North Linn Csd
69 Ema Miller, 9 29:01 9:21 Mid-Prairie
70 60 Alayna Dann, 11 29:08 9:23 Wilton
71 JoAnna Patterson, 9 29:20 9:27 Monticello
72 Aliza Parks, 9 29:24 9:28 Mid-Prairie
73 Kaitlyn Schug, 10 29:24 9:28 Jesup
74 Camila Crespo, 10 29:28 9:29 Davenport Assumption
75 61 Emmy Deutmeyer, 11 29:34 9:31 Western Dubuque
76 Vanessa Kimani, 9 29:53 9:37 Mid-Prairie
77 Ella Sauser, 9 30:04 9:41 Monticello
78 Annette Wittholf, 9 30:05 9:41 Mid-Prairie
79 62 Chloe Goedken, 9 30:13 9:44 Beckman Catholic
80 Addison Schlue, 10 30:32 9:50 Davenport Assumption
81 63 Daisy Bruns, 11 30:46 9:54 North Linn Csd
82 Adie Craig, 11 30:57 9:58 Davenport Assumption

10:00 Pace
83 Delaney Kremer, 9 31:35 10:10 Cascade
84 Yani Hansen, 10 31:59 10:18 Center Point-Urbana
85 64 Samantha Taylor, 11 33:06 10:39 North Linn Csd
86 65 Valery Meyer, 12 33:32 10:48 Beckman Catholic
87 Maya Gusick, 12 33:38 10:49 Center Point-Urbana
88 Cambrie Pitz, 9 33:54 10:55 Western Dubuque
89 Kelly Kane, 10 33:56 10:55 Jesup

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

90 Shy Bowling, 10 33:57 10:56 Easton Valley
11:00 Pace

91 Miranda Rickels, 10 36:00 11:35 Calamus Wheatland
92 Kaci Ebensberger, 10 36:49 11:51 Camanche



36th Annual Monticello Invitational JV Boys
Monticello High School

Sep. 11, 2021
64° Partly Cloudy, NNW 1-2 MPH, 97% Humi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Western Dubuque 49 5 7 9 13 15 18 22 20:07.8 0:39.8
2 Center Point-Urbana 57 2 8 12 16 19 24 28 20:10.7 1:11.2
3 Mid-Prairie 61 1 3 11 17 29 36 38 20:05.7 2:49.6
4 Monticello 81 4 10 14 26 27 30 31 20:34.7 1:55.8
5 Davenport Assumption 118 6 20 21 34 37 40 46 21:20.2 3:14.8
6 Anamosa 157 23 25 32 35 42 22:15.1 3:41.6
7 Beckman Catholic 200 33 39 41 43 44 45 24:28.0 4:36.4

Incomplete Teams: Bellevue, Calamus Wheatland, Cascade, Maquoketa Valley, Springville, Jesup, Tipton, Wilton

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Western Dubuque
5 Nathan Williams, 11 19:47.5 6:22
7 Brady Horsfall, 12 19:49.8 6:23
9 Preston Kremers, 9 20:11.3 6:30
13 Jackson Doyle, 11 20:23.0 6:34
15 Jagger McCool, 11 20:27.3 6:35
18 Coy Messer, 9 20:35.3 6:38
22 Thomas Blair, 11 20:57.7 6:45

Total Time = 1:40:38.9     Total Places = 49

2. Center Point-Urbana
2 Isaac Larson, 10 19:27.5 6:16
8 Bradley Jones, 10 19:52.8 6:24
12 Will Gerhold, 11 20:21.1 6:33
16 Braden Beck, 10 20:33.1 6:37
19 James Desmet, 10 20:38.6 6:39
24 Charlie Byroade, 10 21:08.4 6:48
28 Sam Gentz, 12 21:29.7 6:55

Total Time = 1:40:53.1     Total Places = 57

3. Mid-Prairie
1 Nathan Wallington, 11 18:41.6 6:01
3 Blake Creed, 11 19:27.5 6:16
11 Jordan Stock, 11 20:13.2 6:31
17 Mose Yoder, 11 20:34.7 6:37
29 Thomas Flynn, 9 21:31.2 6:56
36 Andrew Stultz, 11 22:28.4 7:14
38 Jacoob Donaldson, 10 23:12.4 7:28

Total Time = 1:40:28.2     Total Places = 61

4. Monticello
4 Reeve Graver, 9 19:28.8 6:16
10 Hayden Tomkins, 11 20:13.2 6:31
14 Nathan Sauser, 11 20:25.5 6:35
26 Connor Eastin, 9 21:21.4 6:53
27 Royce Kiburz, 9 21:24.6 6:54
30 Noah Webber, 12 21:36.1 6:57
31 Erlin Bell, 12 21:51.1 7:02

Total Time = 1:42:53.5     Total Places = 81

5. Davenport Assumption
6 Connor Lerch, 9 19:48.7 6:23
20 Chris Moore, 9 20:48.0 6:42
21 Michael Lochner, 11 20:55.7 6:44
34 Joe Goldermann, 12 22:04.9 7:07
37 Geno DelPreore, 9 23:03.5 7:25
40 Shane Bahns, 9 24:11.9 7:47
46 Jayden Paulsen, 9 28:09.5 9:04

Total Time = 1:46:40.8     Total Places = 118

6. Anamosa
23 Jacob Loehr, 11 21:04.7 6:47
25 Kolin Wilmoth, 12 21:13.1 6:50
32 Brayden Keister, 9 21:52.6 7:03
35 Sean Hollett, 11 22:18.5 7:11
42 Skylar Hollett, 10 24:46.3 7:59

Total Time = 1:51:15.2     Total Places = 157

7. Beckman Catholic
33 Shawn Brunsman, 9 21:55.4 7:04
39 Erik Koopmann, 12 24:11.4 7:47
41 Isaac Westhoff, 11 24:14.2 7:48
43 Andrew Salrin, 10 25:27.0 8:12
44 Devin Burlage, 12 26:31.8 8:32
45 Ean Brown, 11 27:21.5 8:48

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 2:02:19.8     Total Places = 200



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 Jack Stamp, 9 18:21.3 5:55 Springville
2 Evan Robertson, 11 18:34.9 5:59 Springville

6:00 Pace
3 1 Nathan Wallington, 11 18:41.6 6:01 Mid-Prairie
4 2 Isaac Larson, 10 19:27.5 6:16 Center Point-Urbana
5 3 Blake Creed, 11 19:27.5 6:16 Mid-Prairie
6 4 Reeve Graver, 9 19:28.8 6:16 Monticello
7 5 Nathan Williams, 11 19:47.5 6:22 Western Dubuque
8 6 Connor Lerch, 9 19:48.7 6:23 Davenport Assumption
9 7 Brady Horsfall, 12 19:49.8 6:23 Western Dubuque
10 8 Bradley Jones, 10 19:52.8 6:24 Center Point-Urbana
11 Landin Frasher, 11 20:07.5 6:29 Maquoketa Valley
12 9 Preston Kremers, 9 20:11.3 6:30 Western Dubuque
13 10 Hayden Tomkins, 11 20:13.2 6:31 Monticello
14 11 Jordan Stock, 11 20:13.2 6:31 Mid-Prairie
15 12 Will Gerhold, 11 20:21.1 6:33 Center Point-Urbana
16 13 Jackson Doyle, 11 20:23.0 6:34 Western Dubuque
17 14 Nathan Sauser, 11 20:25.5 6:35 Monticello
18 15 Jagger McCool, 11 20:27.3 6:35 Western Dubuque
19 16 Braden Beck, 10 20:33.1 6:37 Center Point-Urbana
20 Andrew Shumaker, 10 20:33.6 6:37 Tipton
21 17 Mose Yoder, 11 20:34.7 6:37 Mid-Prairie
22 18 Coy Messer, 9 20:35.3 6:38 Western Dubuque
23 19 James Desmet, 10 20:38.6 6:39 Center Point-Urbana
24 Jacob Barton, 9 20:40.3 6:39 Tipton
25 20 Chris Moore, 9 20:48.0 6:42 Davenport Assumption
26 21 Michael Lochner, 11 20:55.7 6:44 Davenport Assumption
27 22 Thomas Blair, 11 20:57.7 6:45 Western Dubuque
28 Russell Miller, 11 20:58.8 6:45 Western Dubuque
29 23 Jacob Loehr, 11 21:04.7 6:47 Anamosa
30 Austin Hagerty, 10 21:07.7 6:48 Western Dubuque
31 24 Charlie Byroade, 10 21:08.4 6:48 Center Point-Urbana
32 25 Kolin Wilmoth, 12 21:13.1 6:50 Anamosa
33 Caden Coyle, 12 21:14.0 6:50 Western Dubuque
34 26 Connor Eastin, 9 21:21.4 6:53 Monticello
35 27 Royce Kiburz, 9 21:24.6 6:54 Monticello
36 28 Sam Gentz, 12 21:29.7 6:55 Center Point-Urbana
37 Karsten Nuehring, 9 21:30.4 6:55 Jesup
38 Brock Klawiter, 9 21:31.1 6:56 Center Point-Urbana
39 29 Thomas Flynn, 9 21:31.2 6:56 Mid-Prairie
40 30 Noah Webber, 12 21:36.1 6:57 Monticello
41 Carson Glick, 10 21:41.7 6:59 Tipton

7:00 Pace
42 Jacob Dreier, 9 21:45.5 7:00 Center Point-Urbana
43 Brady Eike, 9 21:50.8 7:02 Maquoketa Valley
44 31 Erlin Bell, 12 21:51.1 7:02 Monticello
45 Charly Lloyd, 9 21:51.7 7:02 Monticello
46 32 Brayden Keister, 9 21:52.6 7:03 Anamosa
47 Dalton McDonald, 10 21:55.4 7:03 Tipton
48 33 Shawn Brunsman, 9 21:55.4 7:04 Beckman Catholic
49 Alex Prull, 9 21:57.3 7:04 Monticello
50 34 Joe Goldermann, 12 22:04.9 7:07 Davenport Assumption
51 Giovanni Vega-Vega, 10

22:08.2 7:08 Cascade
52 35 Sean Hollett, 11 22:18.5 7:11 Anamosa
53 Lucas Gerst, 10 22:24.5 7:13 Wilton
54 Trey Kuper, 12 22:26.7 7:14 Monticello
55 Nathan Casey, 11 22:26.8 7:14 Western Dubuque
56 36 Andrew Stultz, 11 22:28.4 7:14 Mid-Prairie
57 Jared Fite, 11 22:29.3 7:14 Bellevue
58 Sean Pry, 11 22:42.2 7:19 Cascade
59 Payton Feldmann, 10 22:56.6 7:23 Cascade
60 Kyle Shady, 12 23:01.4 7:25 Monticello
61 Jarrett Cieslieski, 11 23:03.0 7:25 Jesup
62 37 Geno DelPreore, 9 23:03.5 7:25 Davenport Assumption
63 38 Jacoob Donaldson, 10 23:12.4 7:28 Mid-Prairie
64 Zach Post, 10 23:13.8 7:29 Center Point-Urbana
65 Grant Chrissman, 10 23:43.0 7:38 Springville
66 Creston Cordes, 9 23:46.1 7:39 Springville
67 39 Erik Koopmann, 12 24:11.4 7:47 Beckman Catholic
68 40 Shane Bahns, 9 24:11.9 7:47 Davenport Assumption
69 41 Isaac Westhoff, 11 24:14.2 7:48 Beckman Catholic
70 Jimmy Hoover, 9 24:32.6 7:54 Western Dubuque
71 42 Skylar Hollett, 10 24:46.3 7:59 Anamosa

8:00 Pace
72 43 Andrew Salrin, 10 25:27.0 8:12 Beckman Catholic
73 Noah Freeman, 10 25:32.0 8:13 Mid-Prairie
74 Grayson Hartung, 9 25:34.0 8:14 Wilton
75 Austin Sedgwick, 10 25:40.8 8:16 Calamus Wheatland
76 Connor Hynick, 11 25:43.7 8:17 Monticello
77 Nathan Both, 11 25:56.4 8:21 Bellevue
78 Will Cosley, 12 26:19.6 8:29 Western Dubuque
79 Peter Noonan, 11 26:28.3 8:31 Cascade
80 44 Devin Burlage, 12 26:31.8 8:32 Beckman Catholic
81 Nick Kongable, 9 27:00.0 8:42 Center Point-Urbana
82 Irman Ganibegovic, 11 27:01.3 8:42 Mid-Prairie
83 Soren Hansen, 12 27:09.1 8:44 Center Point-Urbana
84 Kaiser Sands, 9 27:18.1 8:47 Calamus Wheatland
85 45 Ean Brown, 11 27:21.5 8:48 Beckman Catholic
86 Cael Wagaman, 10 27:33.9 8:52 Wilton

9:00 Pace
87 46 Jayden Paulsen, 9 28:09.5 9:04 Davenport Assumption

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

88 Cayden Kieffer, 10 28:23.0 9:08 Jesup
89 Sawyer Hough, 10 28:36.1 9:12 Mid-Prairie

10:00 Pace
90 Anthony Both, 11 32:50.1 10:34 Bellevue
91 Josh Keaough, 10 33:17.2 10:43 Mid-Prairie

11:00 Pace
92 Sebastian Charles, 9 36:18.8 11:41 Maquoketa Valley



36th Annual Monticello Invitational MS Girls
Monticello High School

Sep. 11, 2021
Partly Cloudy, 59°, 0 MPH, 99% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Linn Csd 27 1 5 6 7 8 11 14 14:40 2:38
2 Anamosa 30 2 3 4 9 12 13 19 15:16 1:51
3 Beckman Catholic 76 10 15 16 17 18 18:15 4:02

Incomplete Teams: Bellevue, Calamus Wheatland, Camanche, Cascade, Easton Valley, Maquoketa Valley, Monticello, Springville

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Linn Csd
1 Peyton McMahon, 8 12:44 6:22
5 Carly Ries, 8 14:53 7:26
6 Ava Hoover, 7 14:59 7:29
7 Abby Michael, 8 15:19 7:39
8 Niamh Wylie, 8 15:22 7:41
11 Mackenzie Burke, 7 16:07 8:03
14 Savannah Pfab, 7 17:09 8:34

Total Time = 1:13:17     Total Places = 27

2. Anamosa
2 Ava Remley, 8 14:45 7:22
3 Rheagyn Uthoff, 8 14:46 7:23
4 Leah Whitson, 8 14:46 7:23
9 Ryan Carlson, 8 15:27 7:43
12 Lauren Oltmanns, 7 16:36 8:18
13 Audrey Fort, 8 16:41 8:20
19 Bianca Lovell, 7 25:17 12:38

Total Time = 1:16:20     Total Places = 30

3. Beckman Catholic
10 Autumn Domeyer, 7 15:52 7:56
15 Gloria Hoeger, 7 18:06 9:03
16 Catalina McGrane, 7 18:19 9:09
17 Maria McGrane, 8 19:05 9:32
18 Andrea Schneider, 7 19:53 9:56

Total Time = 1:31:15     Total Places = 76

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 Addison Merritt, 7 12:23 6:11 Springville
2 1 Peyton McMahon, 8 12:44 6:22 North Linn Csd
3 Delany Homan, 7 12:48 6:24 Camanche
4 Taryn Burbridge, 8 13:15 6:37 Maquoketa Valley
5 Hallie Kelchen, 8 13:37 6:48 Cascade
6 Halle Recker, 8 13:45 6:52 Monticello
7 Gabby Hingtgen, 8 13:49 6:54 Bellevue
8 Lilly Supple, 8 13:51 6:55 Cascade

7:00 Pace
9 2 Ava Remley, 8 14:45 7:22 Anamosa
10 3 Rheagyn Uthoff, 8 14:46 7:23 Anamosa
11 4 Leah Whitson, 8 14:46 7:23 Anamosa
12 5 Carly Ries, 8 14:53 7:26 North Linn Csd
13 6 Ava Hoover, 7 14:59 7:29 North Linn Csd
14 7 Abby Michael, 8 15:19 7:39 North Linn Csd
15 8 Niamh Wylie, 8 15:22 7:41 North Linn Csd
16 9 Ryan Carlson, 8 15:27 7:43 Anamosa
17 Annie Trumm, 8 15:44 7:52 Cascade
18 10 Autumn Domeyer, 7 15:52 7:56 Beckman Catholic

8:00 Pace
19 11 Mackenzie Burke, 7 16:07 8:03 North Linn Csd
20 Maggie Loes, 7 16:08 8:04 Cascade
21 Sadie Johnson, 7 16:30 8:15 Camanche
22 12 Lauren Oltmanns, 7 16:36 8:18 Anamosa
23 13 Audrey Fort, 8 16:41 8:20 Anamosa
24 Emily Rudd, 8 16:48 8:24 Maquoketa Valley
25 Bailey Sullivan, 8 16:58 8:29 Easton Valley
26 Emma Cleveland, 7 17:06 8:33 Camanche
27 Elizabeth Kraft, 8 17:09 8:34 Maquoketa Valley
28 14 Savannah Pfab, 7 17:09 8:34 North Linn Csd
29 Hailey Sullivan, 8 17:23 8:41 Easton Valley
30 Lucy Haughenbury, 7 17:24 8:42 North Linn Csd
31 Chloe Bowling, 8 17:50 8:55 Easton Valley

9:00 Pace
32 Haydin Flannagan, 7 18:03 9:01 Maquoketa Valley
33 15 Gloria Hoeger, 7 18:06 9:03 Beckman Catholic
34 Leah Schemmel, 8 18:09 9:04 Monticello

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

35 16 Catalina McGrane, 7 18:19 9:09 Beckman Catholic
36 Lena Hines, 8 18:48 9:24 Calamus Wheatland
37 17 Maria McGrane, 8 19:05 9:32 Beckman Catholic
38 Katie Stadtmueller, 7 19:19 9:39 Monticello
39 Lily Wright, 8 19:52 9:56 Monticello
40 18 Andrea Schneider, 7 19:53 9:56 Beckman Catholic

11:00 Pace
41 Peyton Heileman, 8 23:37 11:48 Calamus Wheatland

12:00 Pace
42 19 Bianca Lovell, 7 25:17 12:38 Anamosa



36th Annual Monticello Invitational MS Boys
Monticello High School

Sep. 11, 2021
Partly Cloudy, 59°, 0 MPH, 99% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Beckman Catholic 53 4 5 9 16 19 23 25 13:22 2:40
2 Bellevue 69 6 13 14 15 21 13:56 2:32
3 North Linn Csd 84 3 11 17 18 35 14:43 7:19
4 Monticello 85 2 12 20 24 27 30 32 14:22 4:33
5 Anamosa 88 1 8 22 28 29 34 36 14:34 4:53
6 Calamus Wheatland 107 7 10 26 31 33 15:39 4:55

Incomplete Teams: Camanche, Cascade

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Beckman Catholic
4 Andrew Schlarmann, 8 12:02 6:01
5 Adam Gaul, 8 12:10 6:05
9 Danny Dudzik, 8 13:30 6:45
16 Steffen Goerdt, 7 14:23 7:11
19 Levi Reiter, 7 14:41 7:20
23 Tommy Dudzik, 7 15:16 7:38
25 Jackson Krapfl, 8 15:24 7:42

Total Time = 1:06:46     Total Places = 53

2. Bellevue
6 Connor Kilburg, 8 12:28 6:14
13 Kyle Dunne, 8 13:51 6:55
14 Brody Sullivan, 7 13:58 6:59
15 Kindrick Decker, 7 14:21 7:10
21 Mitch Manders, 8 14:59 7:29

Total Time = 1:09:37     Total Places = 69

3. North Linn Csd
3 Levi Benesh, 8 11:45 5:52
11 Landon Mertens, 7 13:44 6:52
17 Sawyer Long, 8 14:27 7:13
18 Luke Barth, 8 14:34 7:17
35 Evan Wade, 7 19:04 9:32

Total Time = 1:13:34     Total Places = 84

4. Monticello
2 Aedan Althoff, 8 11:39 5:49
12 Mace Schnoor, 8 13:45 6:52
20 Grant Gassman, 8 14:50 7:25
24 Ben Welter, 8 15:22 7:41
27 Emmit Rickels, 7 16:12 8:06
30 Tate Long, 8 17:13 8:36
32 Alan Arriaga, 7 17:56 8:58

Total Time = 1:11:48     Total Places = 85

5. Anamosa
1 Hudson Scranton, 8 11:33 5:46
8 Parker Lasack, 7 13:25 6:42
22 Griffin Embree, 8 15:09 7:34
28 Colin Boehler, 7 16:15 8:07
29 Mason Sparrgrove, 7 16:26 8:13
34 Ethan Jackson, 8 18:24 9:12
36 Malachi Herrick, 7 26:45 13:22

Total Time = 1:12:48     Total Places = 88

6. Calamus Wheatland
7 Mason Mohr, 8 13:10 6:35
10 Aidan Yaddof, 8 13:32 6:46
26 Alex Rickertsen, 8 15:54 7:57
31 David Dunn, 7 17:32 8:46
33 Dalton Will, 7 18:05 9:02

Total Time = 1:18:13     Total Places = 107

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Hudson Scranton, 8 11:33 5:46 Anamosa
2 2 Aedan Althoff, 8 11:39 5:49 Monticello
3 3 Levi Benesh, 8 11:45 5:52 North Linn Csd
4 4 Andrew Schlarmann, 8 12:02 6:01 Beckman Catholic
5 5 Adam Gaul, 8 12:10 6:05 Beckman Catholic
6 6 Connor Kilburg, 8 12:28 6:14 Bellevue
7 7 Mason Mohr, 8 13:10 6:35 Calamus Wheatland
8 8 Parker Lasack, 7 13:25 6:42 Anamosa

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

9 9 Danny Dudzik, 8 13:30 6:45 Beckman Catholic
10 10 Aidan Yaddof, 8 13:32 6:46 Calamus Wheatland
11 11 Landon Mertens, 7 13:44 6:52 North Linn Csd
12 12 Mace Schnoor, 8 13:45 6:52 Monticello
13 13 Kyle Dunne, 8 13:51 6:55 Bellevue
14 14 Brody Sullivan, 7 13:58 6:59 Bellevue
15 Carter Conrad, 8 14:04 7:02 Cascade
16 Bradley Dolphin, 8 14:10 7:05 Cascade



17 Colten Urbain, 7 14:21 7:10 Cascade
18 15 Kindrick Decker, 7 14:21 7:10 Bellevue
19 16 Steffen Goerdt, 7 14:23 7:11 Beckman Catholic
20 17 Sawyer Long, 8 14:27 7:13 North Linn Csd
21 Braxton Laurion, 8 14:32 7:16 Camanche
22 18 Luke Barth, 8 14:34 7:17 North Linn Csd
23 19 Levi Reiter, 7 14:41 7:20 Beckman Catholic
24 20 Grant Gassman, 8 14:50 7:25 Monticello
25 21 Mitch Manders, 8 14:59 7:29 Bellevue
26 22 Griffin Embree, 8 15:09 7:34 Anamosa
27 23 Tommy Dudzik, 7 15:16 7:38 Beckman Catholic
28 24 Ben Welter, 8 15:22 7:41 Monticello
29 25 Jackson Krapfl, 8 15:24 7:42 Beckman Catholic
30 26 Alex Rickertsen, 8 15:54 7:57 Calamus Wheatland
31 27 Emmit Rickels, 7 16:12 8:06 Monticello
32 28 Colin Boehler, 7 16:15 8:07 Anamosa
33 29 Mason Sparrgrove, 7 16:26 8:13 Anamosa
34 30 Tate Long, 8 17:13 8:36 Monticello
35 31 David Dunn, 7 17:32 8:46 Calamus Wheatland
36 32 Alan Arriaga, 7 17:56 8:58 Monticello
37 33 Dalton Will, 7 18:05 9:02 Calamus Wheatland
38 Gabe Kraus, 7 18:10 9:05 Monticello
39 34 Ethan Jackson, 8 18:24 9:12 Anamosa
40 Cole Luensmann, 7 18:28 9:14 Beckman Catholic
41 Alec Cook, 8 18:50 9:25 Cascade
42 35 Evan Wade, 7 19:04 9:32 North Linn Csd
43 Brennan Love, 8 20:00 10:00 Monticello
44 Matthew Beanblossom, 7 20:27 10:13 Monticello
45 36 Malachi Herrick, 7 26:45 13:22 Anamosa


